

ರಾಣಿ ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ

RANI CHANNAMMA

ವಿದ್ಯಾಸಂಗಮ, ಪಿ.ಬಿ.ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಹೆದ್ದಾರಿ-4,
ಭೂತರಾಮನಹಟ್ಟಿ, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ-591156.



ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

UNIVERSITY

VidyaSangama, P.B.National Highway-04
Belagavi-591156

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ

ಫೋನ್ ನಂ: 0831-2565242

ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್ : 0831-2565240

Website: www.rcub.ac.in

E-mail : rcuregistrar@gmail.com

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ರಾಚವಿ/ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ/ಕುಸಕಾ/2020-21/3535

ದಿನಾಂಕ:29-11-2020

ಕೋಟಿಶನ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

Name of Work: Providing Construction of Ramp in front of Main Building and Administrative Building @ Rani Channamma University Belagavi.

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ:29-11-2020.

ಮೇಲಿನ ವಿಷಯಾಂಕಿತ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯನ್ನು ಕೈಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಈ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯೊಂದಿಗೆ Annexure-I ರಲ್ಲಿ ನಮೂದಿಸಿದ Providing Construction of Ramp in front of Main Building and Administrative Building @ Rani Channamma University Belagavi. ದುರಸ್ತಿ ಕಾರ್ಯವನ್ನು, ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ದುರಸ್ತಿದಾರರಿಂದ / ಎಜೆನ್ಸಿಗಳಿಂದ ದರಪಟ್ಟಿಯನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. Annexure-I K/Q-1 ರ ನಮೂನೆಯನ್ನು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್: www.rcub.ac.in ರಿಂದ ಡೌನ್‌ಲೋಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಂಡು ದರವನ್ನು ನಮೂದಿಸಿ ಮೊಹರ ಬಂದ ಲಕೋಟಿಯ ಮೇಲೆ "Quotation for Providing Construction of Ramp in front of Main Building and Administrative Building @ Rani Channamma University Belagavi." ಎಂದು ನಮೂದಿಸಿ ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು, ರಾಣಿ ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ವಿದ್ಯಾಸಂಗಮ, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ. ಈ ವಿಳಾಸಕ್ಕೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ:07-12-2020 ರ ಒಳಗಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸುವಂತೆ ಕೋರಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಸಹ/-

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು

ರಾಣಿ ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ,
ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ

ರಾಣಿ ಚನ್ನಮ್ಮ

RANI CHANNAMMA

ವಿದ್ಯಾಸಂಗಮ, ಪಿ.ಬಿ.ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಹೆದ್ದಾರಿ-4,
ಭೂತರಾಮನಹಟ್ಟಿ, ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ-591156

ಫೋನ್ ನಂ:0831-2565242



ಕಟ್ಟಡ ವಿಭಾಗ

ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

UNIVERSITY

Vidya Sangama, P.B. National Highway-04,
Belagavi-591156

Website: www.rcub.ac.in

Annexure I
K/Q-1

INVITATION FOR QUOTATION FOR: Providing Construction of Ramp in front of Main Building and Administrative Building @ Rani Channamma University Belagavi.

To,
The Registrar
Rani Channamma University
Belagavi.

Sir,

Sub: Invitation of quotation for Providing Construction of Ramp in front of Main Building and Administrative Building @ Rani Channamma University Belagavi.

1. Sealed competitive quotations are invited by the undersigned for the following items.

SUB ESTIMATE 1									
Sl. No	Particulars						Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	KSRB 2-2.2 : Earthwork excavation by manual means for foundation of buildings, water supply and sanitary lines and electrical conduits etc, either in pits or in trenches 1.5m and above in width, in soil not exceeding 1.5 m. in depth including dressing the bottom and sides of pits and trenches, stacking the excavated soil clear from edges of excavation with lead upto 50 m. including breaking of clods complete as per specifications.in Hard soil								
	Cum	1	7.2	0.3	0.3	0.648			
	Top Of the Steps	Cum	1	2.2	1.5	0.1	0.33		
2	KSRB 4-1.7 : Providing and laying in position plain cement concrete of Mix 1:3:6 with OPC @ 220kgs, with 20mm and down size graded granite metal coarse aggregates @0.69 cum and fine aggregates @ 0.56cum, machine mixed, concrete laid in layers not exceeding 15 cms. thick, well compacted, in foundation, plinth and cills, including cost of all materials, labour, HOM curing complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.1, 4.2								
	Cum	1	7.2	0.25	0.1	0.18			
3	KSRB 6-2.3 : Providing and constructing burnt brick masonry for basement and superstructure with approved quality of non-modular bricks of standard size of class designation 3.5 Newton per sqm with cement mortar including cost of materials, labour charges, scaffolding, curing complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 6.2. with cement mortar 1:6								
	Ramp Side Wall	Cum	2	3	0.325	0.23	0.112125		
	Landing	Cum	1	2.2	1.2	0.65	0.858		
4	KSRB 2.5 : Earthwork excavation in all soil deposits and filling sides of foundation upto plinth in layers not exceeding 20cms. in depth, compacting each deposited layer by ramming after watering with all lead and lift including cost of all labour complete as per specifications. specification. No. KBS 2.9.9/2.9.10.1/2.1.1								
	Cum	1	3	0.74	0.175	0.3885			

5	KSRB 2.8 : Providing and Filling in foundation with granite I trap broken metal 100mm. and down size & with approved sand including hand packing, ramming, watering, including cost of all materials and labour with all lead and lift. Complete as per specifications. Specification. No. KBS 2.10.2								
		Cum	1	3	0.74	0.05	0.111		
6	KSRB 4-1.6 ; Providing and laying in position plain cement concrete of Mix 1:2:4 with OPC @ 240kgs, with 20mm and down size graded granite metal coarse aggregates @ 0.878 cum and fine aggregates @ 0.53cum, machine mixed, concrete laid in layers not exceeding 15 cms. thick, well compacted, in foundation, plinth and cills, including cost of all materials, labour, HOM curing complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.1, 4.2								
	Top Layer Of Ramp	Cum	1	3	0.74	0.1	0.222		
	Top Side Of Steps	Cum	1	2.2	1.5	0.1	0.33		
7	Providing and fixing 304- grade stainless steel hand rails of 14-gauge pipes for Ramps staircase made out of stainless steel hollow pipes, using 50mm dia for verticals @1.60 mtr c/c fixed to the ramps or steps by drilling with bolts and 100mm dia MS base plates 10mm gauge for fixing of Vertical pipes 4 - Nos anchor bolts & 40mm dia pipes fixed horizontally for 2-rows top, one pipes fixed with vertical pipes another one fixed with elbows and 25mm dia pipes are fixed horizontally for 2-rows below top measure@ equal intervals including cutting, welding, bending wherever necessary with suitable caps @ tops, bottoms & corners finishing with mat I shining etc., complete including cost and conveyance of all materials, labour for all items of work, HOM with all lead and lift, loading and unloading, transportation charges and all other incidental charges etc., complete as per specification and directions of the Engineer-in-charge of the work. Ramps or Staircase for physically challenged.								
	Near Steps	Cum	2	3		0.6	3.6		
	For Ramp	Cum	1	7		0.6	4.2		
8	KSRB 15.3.8: Providing 12mm thick cement plaster in single coat with cement mortar to brick masonry including rounding off corners wherever required smooth rendering, Providing and removing scaffolding, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications. cement mortar 1:4								
	Brickwork	Sqm	1	4.6	0.65		2.99		
	Ramp Top	Sqm	1	1.2	3		3.6		
	Ramp Side	Sqm	2	0.65	1.5		1.95		
9	KSRB 15-16.1 • Providing and finishing external walls in two coats with waterproof cement paint of approved brand and shade to give an even shade after thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt and loose powdered material, free from mortar drops and other foreign matter cost of materials, labour, complete as per specifications. With Primer								
	Ramp Side Wall	Sqm	2	0.65	1.5		1.95		
	Landing	Sqm	1	4.6	0.65		2.99		
	GST 12%								
	Total								

SUB ESTIMATE 2									
Sl. No	Particulars					Quantity	Rate	Amount	
1	KSRB 6-2.3 : Providing and constructing burnt brick masonry for basement and superstructure with approved quality of non-modular bricks of standard size of class designation 3.5 Newton per sqm with cement mortar including cost of materials, labour charges, scaffolding, curing complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 6.2. with cememnt mortar 1:6								
	Ramp Side Wall	Cu m	1	2	0.23	0.3	0.069		
2	KSRB 2.5 : Earthwork excavation in all soil deposits and filling sides of foundation upto piinth in layers not exceeding 20cms. in depth, compacting each deposited layer by ramming after watering with all lead and lift including cost of all labour complete as per specifications. specification. No. KBS 2.9.9/2.9.10.1 /2.1.1								
		Cu m	1	3.2	0.97	0.18	0.5432		
3	KSRB 2.8 : Providing and Filling in foundation with granite I trap broken metal 100mm. and down size & with approved sand including hand packing, ramming, watering, including cost of all materials and labour with all lead and lift. complete as per specifications. specification. No. KBS 2.10.2								
		Cu m	1	3.2	0.97	0.05	0.1552		
4	KSRB 4-1.6 ; Providing and laying in position plain cement concrete of Mix 1:2:4 with OPC @ 240kgs, with 20mm and down size graded granite metal coarse aggregates @ 0.878 cum and fine aggregtes @ 0.53cum, machine mixed, concrete laid in layers not exceeding 15 ems. thick, well compacted, in foundation, plinth and cills, including cost of all materials, labour, HOM curing complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.1, 4.2								
	Top Layer Of Ramp	Cu m	1	3.2	0.97	0.1	0.3104		
5	Providing and fixing 304- grade stainless steel hand rails of 14-gauge pipes for Ramps staircase made out of stainless steel hallow pipes, using 50mm dia for verticals @1.60 mtr c/c fixed to the ramps or steps by drilling with bolts and 100mm dia MS base plates 10mm gauge for fixing of Vertical pipes 4 - Nos anchor bolts & 40mm dia pipes fixed horizontally for 2-rows top, one pipes fixed with vertical pipes another one fixed with elbows and 25mm dia pipes are fixed horizontally for 2-rows below top measure@ equal intervals including cutting, welding, bending wherever necessary with suitable caps @ tops, bottoms & corners finishing with mat I shining etc., complete including cost and conveyance of all materials, labour for all items of work, HOM with all lead and lift, loading and unloading, transportation charges and all other incidental charges etc., complete as per specification and directions of the Engineer-in-charge of the work. Ramps or Staircase for physically challenged.								
	For Ramp	Cu m	1	3.2		0.6	1.92		
6	KSRB 15.3.8: Providing 12mm thick cement plaster in single coat with cement mortar to brick masonry including rounding off corners wherever required smooth rendering, Providing and removing scaffolding, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications. cement mortar 1:4								
	Ramp Top	Sqm	1	1.2	3.2		3.84		
	Ramp Side	Sqm	2	0.6	2		2.4		
7	KSRB 15-16.1 • Providing and finishing external walls in two coats with waterproof cement paint of approved brand and shade to give an even shade after thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt and loose powdered material, free from mortar drops and other foreign matter cost of materials, labour, complete as per specifications. With Primer								
	Ramp Side Wall	Sqm	1	0.6	2		1.2		
	GST 12%								
	Total								

2. Quoted Price:

The Tenderer shall quote for items in the format of quotation attached;

- a. The quotation shall be attached with the specification GST payable by the tenderer
- b. The rates quoted for each item shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall not be subject to any adjustment.
- c. Rates for supply of partial quantity of an item is not acceptable.
- d. Corrections if any shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and rewriting.

3. Each tenderer must submit only one quotation.

4. Bidder should be enclosed the site visit certificate.

5. Validity of quotations:

The quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 30 days after the deadline fixed for submission of quotations

6. Evaluation of quotations:

The Tenderer will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially Responsive i.e., which are properly signed, and conform to the terms and conditions and specifications in the following manner:

- a. The evaluation will be done including the GST. If the tenderer has not included the GST in his quotation for the item rate, and has also not indicated the rate of GST applicable, the quoted rate will be treated as though it is inclusive of the GST and no extra payment for GST will be made;
- b. The evaluation would be done for all the items put together. The items for which no rates have been quoted would be treated as zero and the total amount would be computed accordingly. The tenderer who has quoted for partial quantity of any one or more item(s) would be treated as non-responsive. Purchaser will award the contract to the responsive tenderer, whose total cost for all the items put together is the lowest..

7. Award of Contract:

- a. The Tenderer will award the contract to the tenderer whose quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest price as per Para 5(b) above.
- b. The Tenderer reserves the right at the time of contract award to increase or decrease the quantities of any or all of the items indicated in Para 1 above by 25% without any change in the unit price or any other terms and conditions.
- c. The Tenderer prior to the expiration of the quotation validity period will notify the tenderer whose quotation is accepted to the award of contract. The terms of the accepted offer shall be incorporated in the purchase order.
- d. Normal commercial warranty/guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied goods.
- e. Payment shall be made after the delivery of the goods and their acceptance.
- f. Notwithstanding the above, the Tenderer reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations and to cancel the quotation process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of the contract.

You are requested to submit the sealed quotations super scribed on the envelope as "Quotations for "Providing Construction of Ramp in front of Main Building and Administrative Building @ Rani Channamma University Belagavi." due on latest by 3.00pm hours on-07-12-2020.

8. We look forward to receiving your quotations.

Attachment:

Yours Sincerely,

Sd/-

Assistant Executive Engineer

Rani Channamma University,

Belagavi.

Telephone No:0831-2565242.